Amendment No. AM 135 0485

H. B. No. 31

As Re-Referred by the House
Rules and Reference Committee

moved to amend as follows:

In line 1 of the title, delete "9.315, 101.532, 102.02, 102.06,"

Delete lines 2 through 17 of the title

In line 18 of the title, delete "4121.01,"; delete ", 4121.03,
4121.08, 4121.11,"

Delete lines 19 through 34 of the title

In line 35 of the title, delete "4123.29, 4123.291, 4123.292";

delete ", 4123.31,"

Delete line 36 of the title

In line 37 of the title, delete "4123.324, 4123.33"; delete the last

In line 38 of the title, delete "4123.343, 4123.344, 4123.35,

4123.351, 4123.352"

In line 39 of the title, delete "4123.353," and insert "and";
', 4123.37, 4123.38, 4123.39,"

Legislative Service Commission

S5bctd4dubudtjuB8neazvidk

delete

10

11
12

13
14



Delete lines 40 through 65 of the title

In line 66 of the title, delete "5703.21, 5751.01, 6121.15, and

6123.15"

In line 67 of the title, delete "and to amend Section 5 of S.B. 331"

In line 68 of the title, delete "of the 133rd General Assembly";

delete "rename the"

Delete lines 69 through 75 of the title

In line 76 of the title, delete "after that date, and to"

In line 77 of the title, delete "Department" and insert "Bureau of

Workers' Compensation"

In line 80 of the title, after "programs" insert ", and to make

changes to the Workers' Compensation Law"

In line 81, delete "9.315, 101.532, 102.02,"

Delete lines 82 through 93

In line 94, delete ", 4121.03, 4121.08, 4121.11, 4121.12, 4121.121,"

Delete lines 95 through 106

In line 107, delete "4123.292"; delete ", 4123.31, 4123.311,
4123.32, 4123.321,"

In line 108, delete "4123.322, 4123.323, 4123.324, 4123.33"

In line 109, delete ", 4123.343, 4123.344, 4123.35, 4123.351,
4123.352"

In line 110, delete "4123.353," and insert "and"; delete ", 4123.37,

4123.38, 4123.39, 4123.391, 4123.40,"

Delete lines 111 through 129

Legislative Service Commission -2-

15

16
17

18

19
20

21

22

23
24

25
26

27

28

30

31
32

33

34
35

36
37

38



In line 130, delete "and 6123.15"

Delete lines 131 through 10722

Delete lines 10729 through 15216

In line 15240, delete "department of workforce insurance and"

In line 15241, delete "safety" and insert "bureau of workers'

compensation"; delete "department of workforce insurance"

In line 15242, delete "and safety" and insert "bureau of workers'

compensation"

Delete lines 15257 through 15570

In line 15571, reinsert "bureau of"

In line 15572, reinsert "workers' compensation"; delete "department

of workforce insurance and"

In line 15573, delete "safety"; reinsert "administrator of workers'"

In line 15574, reinsert "compensation"; delete "director of

workforce insurance and safety"

In line 15578, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"

In line 15579, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"

In line 15586, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"

In line 15589, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"

In line 15593, delete "department of workforce insurance and"

In line 15594, delete "safety" and insert "bureau of workers'

compensation"

In line 15595, reinsert "administrator"
In line 15596, delete "director"

Legislative Service Commission -3-

39

40

41

42

43
44

45
46

47

48

49
50

51

52
53

54

55

56

57

58

59
60

61

62



In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

In

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

line

15599,

15615,

15617,

15622,

15624,

15625,

15626,

15632,

15638,

15643,

15645,

15647,

15650,

15655,

15656,

15660,

15661,

15672,

15684,

15688,

15700,

15702,

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

delete

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

delete

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

reinsert

Legislative Service Commission

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator"

"director"

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator"

"director"

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"administrator";

"bureau of workers'

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

delete

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

"director"

compensation";

delete

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84



"department of workforce"

In line 15703, delete "insurance and safety"

In line 15706, reinsert "bureau of workers' compensation"; delete

"department of"

In line 15707, delete "workforce insurance and safety"

In line 15708, reinsert "bureau of workers' compensation"; delete

"department of workforce"

In line 15709, delete "insurance and safety"

In line 15712, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"
In line 15729, reinsert "administrator of workers'"

In line 15730, reinsert "compensation"; delete "director of

workforce insurance and safety"

In line 15739, reinsert "bureau"

In line 15740, reinsert "of workers' compensation"; delete

"department of workforce insurance and"

In line 15741, delete "safety"; reinsert "bureau of workers'"

In line 15742, reinsert "compensation"; delete "department of

workforce insurance and safety"

In line 15745, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"

n

In line 15748, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"

In line 15763, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"
In line 15768, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"
In line 15769, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"

In line 15791, reinsert the first "administrator"; delete

Legislative Service Commission -5-

85

86

87
88

89

90
91

92

93

94

95
96

97

98
99

100

101
102

103

104

105

106

107

108



"director"; reinsert "administrator's"

In line 15792, delete "director's"

In line 15794, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"

In line 15796, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"

In line 15797, reinsert "administrator"

In line 15798, delete "director"; reinsert "administrator's"; delete

"director's"

Delete lines 15818 through 16892

In line 16894, reinsert "administrator of workers' compensation";

delete "director of"

In line 16895, delete "workforce insurance and safety"

In line 16896, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"
Delete lines 16902 through 26245

In line 26246, delete "9.315, 101.532,"

Delete lines 26247 through 26258

In line 26259, delete "4121.01,"; delete ", 4121.03, 4121.08,
4121.11, 4121.12, 4121.121,"

Delete lines 26260 through 26271

In line 26272, delete "4123.292"; delete ", 4123.31, 4123.311,
4123.32, 4123.321,"

In line 26273, delete "4123.322, 4123.323, 4123.324, 4123.33"

In line 26274, delete ", 4123.343, 4123.344, 4123.35, 4123.351,
4123.352"

In line 26275, delete "4123.353," and insert "and"; delete ",

Legislative Service Commission - 6-

109

110

111

112

113

114
115

116

117
118

119

120

121

122

123

124
125

126

127
128

129

130
131

132



4123.37, 4123.38, 4123.39, 4123.391, 4123.40,"

Delete lines 26276 through 26294

In line 26295,

delete "and 6123.15"

Delete lines 26296 through 26582

In the table on line 26588, in row A, column 1, delete "DEPARTMENT

OF WORKFORCE INSURANCE AND SAFETY" and insert "BUREAU OF WORKERS'

COMPENSATION"

In line 26631,

delete "Department of Workforce Insurance and Safety"

and insert "Bureau of Workers' Compensation"

In line 26635,

In line 26670,

In line 26671,

In line 26673,

"Bureau of Workers'

In line 26677,

"Bureau of Workers'

In line 26680,

"Bureau of Workers'

In line 26684,

"Bureau of Workers'

In line 26689,

In line 26690,

delete "Department”" and insert "Bureau"
delete "THE WORKERS'"
delete "COMPENSATION SYSTEM" and insert "BWC AND

delete "Workers' Compensation System" and insert

Compensation and Industrial Commission"

delete "Workers' Compensation System" and insert

Compensation and Industrial Commission"

delete "Workers' Compensation System" and insert

Compensation and Industrial Commission"

delete "Workers' Compensation System" and insert

Compensation and Industrial Commission"

delete "Workers'"

oIc"

delete "Compensation System" and insert "Bureau of

Workers' Compensation and Industrial Commission"

Delete lines 26691 through 26743

Legislative Service Commission -7-

133

134

135

136

137
138
139

140
141

142

143

144

145
146

147
148

149
150

151
152

153

154
155

156



Delete lines 26764 through 26771

Delete lines 26772 through 26775

The motion was agreed to.

SYNOPSIS
Name changes

R.C. 121.52, 4121.12, 4121.121, 4121.123, 4121.129, and
4121.37 (removed); Section 741.10 (removed), with conforming

changes throughout the amendment

Eliminates the name changes proposed in the As Re-Referred
version that apply to several entities that carry out workers'

compensation functions in Ohio.

Legislative Service Commission - 8-

157

158

159

160

161
162
163

164
165
166



