H. B. No. 31 As Re-Referred by the House Rules and Reference Committee

moved to amend as follows:
THOVEL ID AFFICING AS TOROWS.

	In line 1 of the title, delete "9.315, 101.532, 102.02, 102.06,"	1
	Delete lines 2 through 17 of the title	2
4121.	In line 18 of the title, delete "4121.01,"; delete ", 4121.03, 08, 4121.11,"	3
	Delete lines 19 through 34 of the title	5
delet	In line 35 of the title, delete "4123.29, 4123.291, 4123.292"; e ", 4123.31,"	6 7
	Delete line 36 of the title	8
","	In line 37 of the title, delete "4123.324, 4123.33"; delete the last	9 10
4123.	In line 38 of the title, delete "4123.343, 4123.344, 4123.35, 351, 4123.352"	11 12
", 41:	In line 39 of the title, delete "4123.353," and insert "and"; delete 23.37, 4123.38, 4123.39,"	13 14

Legislative Service Commission



Delete lines 40 through 65 of the title	15
In line 66 of the title, delete "5703.21, 5751.01, 6121.15, and 6123.15"	16 17
In line 67 of the title, delete "and to amend Section 5 of S.B. 331"	18
In line 68 of the title, delete "of the 133rd General Assembly"; delete "rename the"	19 20
Delete lines 69 through 75 of the title	21
In line 76 of the title, delete "after that date, and to"	22
In line 77 of the title, delete "Department" and insert "Bureau of Workers' Compensation"	23 24
In line 80 of the title, after "programs" insert ", and to make changes to the Workers' Compensation Law"	25 26
In line 81, delete "9.315, 101.532, 102.02,"	27
Delete lines 82 through 93	28
In line 94, delete ", 4121.03, 4121.08, 4121.11, 4121.12, 4121.121,"	29
Delete lines 95 through 106	30
<pre>In line 107, delete "4123.292"; delete ", 4123.31, 4123.311, 4123.32, 4123.321,"</pre>	31 32
In line 108, delete "4123.322, 4123.323, 4123.324, 4123.33"	33
<pre>In line 109, delete ", 4123.343, 4123.344, 4123.35, 4123.351, 4123.352"</pre>	34 35
In line 110, delete "4123.353," and insert "and"; delete ", 4123.37, 4123.38, 4123.39, 4123.391, 4123.40,"	36 37
Delete lines 111 through 129	3.8

	In line 130, delete "and 6123.15"	39
	Delete lines 131 through 10722	40
	Delete lines 10729 through 15216	41
	In line 15240, delete "department of workforce insurance and"	42
compe	In line 15241, delete "safety" and insert "bureau of workers' nsation"; delete "department of workforce insurance"	43
compe	In line 15242, delete "and safety" and insert "bureau of workers' nsation"	45
	Delete lines 15257 through 15570	47
	In line 15571, reinsert "bureau of"	48
of wo	In line 15572, reinsert "workers' compensation"; delete "department rkforce insurance and"	4 9 5 0
	In line 15573, delete "safety"; reinsert "administrator of workers'"	51
workf	In line 15574, reinsert "compensation"; delete "director of orce insurance and safety"	52 53
	In line 15578, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"	54
	In line 15579, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"	55
	In line 15586, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"	56
	In line 15589, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"	57
	In line 15593, delete "department of workforce insurance and"	58
	In line 15594, delete "safety" and insert "bureau of workers"	59
compe	<u>nsation</u> "	60
	In line 15595, reinsert "administrator"	61
	In line 15596, delete "director"	62

Τ11	TIME	13399,	reinsert	"administrator";	аетеге	arrector		03
In	line	15615,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	"director"		64
In	line	15617,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		65
In	line	15622,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		66
In	line	15624,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		67
In	line	15625,	reinsert	"administrator"				68
In	line	15626,	delete " <u>d</u>	director"				69
In	line	15632,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		70
In	line	15638,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		71
In	line	15643,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		72
In	line	15645,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	"director"		73
In	line	15647,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		74
In	line	15650,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	"director"		75
In	line	15655,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		76
In	line	15656,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		77
In	line	15660,	reinsert	"administrator"				78
In	line	15661,	delete " <u>d</u>	director"				79
In	line	15672,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	"director"		80
In	line	15684,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	"director"		81
In	line	15688,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		82
In	line	15700,	reinsert	"administrator";	delete	" <u>director</u> "		83
T ∽	1400	1 = 7 0 0		Ubumaan of manka			doloto	0 /

" <u>depa</u>	artment of workforce"	85
	In line 15703, delete "insurance and safety"	86
	In line 15706, reinsert "bureau of workers' compensation"; del	lete 87
" <u>depa</u>	artment of"	88
	In line 15707, delete "workforce insurance and safety"	89
	In line 15708, reinsert "bureau of workers' compensation"; del	lete 90
" <u>depa</u>	artment of workforce"	91
	In line 15709, delete " <u>insurance and safety</u> "	92
	In line 15712, reinsert "bureau"; delete " <u>department</u> "	93
	In line 15729, reinsert "administrator of workers'"	94
	In line 15730, reinsert "compensation"; delete "director of	95
workf	force insurance and safety"	96
	In line 15739, reinsert "bureau"	97
	In line 15740, reinsert "of workers' compensation"; delete	98
" <u>depa</u>	artment of workforce insurance and"	99
	In line 15741, delete " <u>safety</u> "; reinsert "bureau of workers'"	100
	In line 15742, reinsert "compensation"; delete "department of	_ 101
workf	force insurance and safety"	102
	In line 15745, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"	103
	In line 15748, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"	104
	In line 15763, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"	105
	In line 15768, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"	106
	In line 15769, reinsert "administrator"; delete " <u>director</u> "	107
	In line 15791, reinsert the first "administrator"; delete	108

"director"; reinsert "administrator's"	109
In line 15792, delete "director's"	110
In line 15794, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"	111
In line 15796, reinsert "bureau"; delete "department"	112
In line 15797, reinsert "administrator"	113
In line 15798, delete " <u>director</u> "; reinsert "administrator's"; delete " <u>director's</u> "	114 115
Delete lines 15818 through 16892	116
In line 16894, reinsert "administrator of workers' compensation"; delete "director of"	117 118
In line 16895, delete "workforce insurance and safety"	119
In line 16896, reinsert "administrator"; delete "director"	120
Delete lines 16902 through 26245	121
In line 26246, delete "9.315, 101.532,"	122
Delete lines 26247 through 26258	123
<pre>In line 26259, delete "4121.01,"; delete ", 4121.03, 4121.08, 4121.11, 4121.12, 4121.121,"</pre>	124 125
Delete lines 26260 through 26271	126
<pre>In line 26272, delete "4123.292"; delete ", 4123.31, 4123.311, 4123.32, 4123.321,"</pre>	127 128
In line 26273, delete "4123.322, 4123.323, 4123.324, 4123.33"	129
In line 26274, delete ", 4123.343, 4123.344, 4123.35, 4123.351, 4123.352"	130 131
In line 26275, delete "4123.353," and insert "and"; delete ",	132

4123.37, 4123.38, 4123.39, 4123.391, 4123.40,"	133
Delete lines 26276 through 26294	134
In line 26295, delete "and 6123.15"	135
Delete lines 26296 through 26582	136
In the table on line 26588, in row A, column 1, delete "DEPARTMENT	137
OF WORKFORCE INSURANCE AND SAFETY" and insert "BUREAU OF WORKERS'	138
COMPENSATION"	139
In line 26631, delete "Department of Workforce Insurance and Safety"	140
and insert "Bureau of Workers' Compensation"	141
In line 26635, delete "Department" and insert "Bureau"	142
In line 26670, delete "THE WORKERS'"	143
In line 26671, delete "COMPENSATION SYSTEM" and insert "BWC AND OIC"	144
In line 26673, delete "Workers' Compensation System" and insert	145
"Bureau of Workers' Compensation and Industrial Commission"	146
In line 26677, delete "Workers' Compensation System" and insert	147
"Bureau of Workers' Compensation and Industrial Commission"	148
In line 26680, delete "Workers' Compensation System" and insert	149
"Bureau of Workers' Compensation and Industrial Commission"	150
In line 26684, delete "Workers' Compensation System" and insert	151
"Bureau of Workers' Compensation and Industrial Commission"	152
In line 26689, delete "Workers'"	153
In line 26690, delete "Compensation System" and insert "Bureau of	154
Workers' Compensation and Industrial Commission"	155
Delete lines 26691 through 26743	156

Delete lines 26764 through 26771	157
Delete lines 26772 through 26775	158
The motion was agreed to.	
<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	159
Name changes	160
R.C. 121.52, 4121.12, 4121.121, 4121.123, 4121.129, and	161
4121.37 (removed); Section 741.10 (removed), with conforming	162
changes throughout the amendment	163
Eliminates the name changes proposed in the As Re-Referred	164
version that apply to several entities that carry out workers'	165

166

compensation functions in Ohio.